

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1310

Page 1, line 1, remove "an appropriation"

Page 1, line 4, replace "**APPROPRIATION**" with "**TEACHER RETRAINING SCHOLARSHIPS**"

Page 1, remove lines 5 through 9

Page 1, line 10, replace "2" with "1"

Page 1, line 18, replace "3" with "2"

Page 1, after line 19, insert:

"SECTION 2. TEACHER RETRAINING SCHOLARSHIP FUNDING. The funds appropriated in the student grant programs line item included in subdivision 1 of section 1 of Senate Bill No. 2003, include \$120,000 from the general fund for providing scholarships as authorized in section 1 of this Act, for the biennium beginning July 1, 2001, and ending June 30, 2003."

Renumber accordingly

STATEMENT OF PURPOSE OF AMENDMENT:

House Bill No. 1310 - North Dakota University System Office

This amendment removes the general fund appropriation of \$120,000 included in the engrossed bill and provides that \$120,000 of the amount included in the appropriation for the North Dakota University System office for student grant programs contained in Senate Bill No. 2003 is to be used for scholarships to elementary and secondary teachers being retrained to teach at a different grade level or in a different subject area.